

FOI REF:	14213
<b>RESPONSE SENT:</b>	01/05/2024

## **Request:**

1.How many Penalty Charge Notices (PCN) have been issued at Winchester Sport and Leisure Park from the opening date to 11:59pm 7 April 2024 (the 'Period').

2. How many Penalty Charge Notices the above PCNs have been appealed.

3. How many of the above appeals were successful.

4. What is the total of charges paid for the PCNs during the Period.

5. What is the total cost of staff time, administrative costs and any other costs in processing the appeals during the Period.

## Response:

- 1. 3453
- 2.1550
- 3. 1215
- 4. £64,891

5. This information is not recorded and therefore not held.

M 1

City Offices, Colebrook Street, Winchester, Hampshire SO23 9LJ

www.winchester.gov.uk T 01962 840 222 E customerservice@winchester.gov.uk